# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Susan M. Mairs	03/30/2006
Sean M. McCoy	03/30/2006
Daivd M. Richards	03/30/2006
Benedict Eiynk	03/30/2006
Jeffrey S. Seewald	03/30/2006
James Brink	03/30/2006
Deborah A. McConnell	04/03/2006
Delight DeMulling	04/06/2006
Judy K. Kistler-Robinson	03/27/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Standard International Inc.	
Street Address:	1370 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11316687

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

612-349-5740 Phone: Email: arcand@ptslaw.com Correspondent Name: Amy M. Salmela Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street 4800 IDS Center Address Line 2:

**PATENT** 

500092646 **REEL: 017447 FRAME: 0797** 

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1098.32US08		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy M. Salmela		
Total Attachments: 10		
source=1098.32US08 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		
source=1098.32US08 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif		
source=1098.32US08 ASSIGNMENT#page	e3.tif	
source=1098.32US08 ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif		
source=1098.32US08 ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif		
source=1098.32US08 ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif		
source=1098.32US08 ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif		
source=1098.32US08 ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif		
source=1098.32US08 ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif		

source=1098.32US08 ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT - PAGE ONE

WHEREAS, Susan M. Mairs, of St. Paul, Minnesota, Sean M. McCoy of Maple Grove, Minnesota, David M. Richards of Andover, Minnesota, Benedict Eiynk, of Minneapolis, Minnesota, Jeffrey S. Seewald, of St. Paul, Minnesota, James Brink, of Andover, Minnesota, Deborah A. McConnell, of Edina, Minnesota, Delight DeMulling, of Lino Lakes, Minnesota, and Judy K. Kistler-Robinson, of Plano, Texas, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Building Automation System facilitating user Customization for which they have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, said application which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Application No. 11/316,687, filed December 22, 2005;

AND WHEREAS, American Standard International Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a principal place of business in the city of New York, County of New York and State of New York, desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said American Standard International Inc. for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR APPLICATION NO. 11/316,687 - PAGE TWO

and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said American Standard International Inc. for their own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

	ereunto set our hands and affix our
seals at this 30th day of March	A.D. 2006.
	1
Signed, sealed and delivered	in the presence of:
Without I	nventor
withes 1	inventor
Holan V Se She	83 7ms
S	usan M. MAIRS [Signature]
( )	
100	·
State of Minnesota )	
) ss.	
County of Ramsey)	
Before me personally appeared said	Dusein M. Mars
and acknowledged the foregoin	g instrument to be their free act
and deed this 30th day of Mars	
and deed this 50 day of 1000	, 2006.

[Seal]

BETH SELFE
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires January 31, 2010

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR APPLICATION NO. 11/316,687 - PAGE THREE

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and affix ou.
seals at this 30th day of March A.D. 2006.
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:
Witness Invento
CAS A CAS COMMINICAL
[Signature]
Sean M. MCCOY
State of Minnesola )
) ss.
County of Ramsuy
Before me personally appeared said Dem W. Woloy
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act
and deed this 30th day of Mouth, 2006.
[Seal]
BETH SELFE  Self Selfe  Self Selfe
Minnesota Minnesota
My Congression Expires January 31, 2010

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR APPLICATION NO. 11/316,687 - PAGE FOUR

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and affix our
seals at thisday ofMarchA.D. 2006.
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:
Inventor    Signature   David M. RICHARDS   Signature
State of Minnesola)
County of Ramsiy
Before me personally appeared saidand acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act
and deed this day of, 2006.
BETH SELFE Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010  Notary Public

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR APPLICATION NO. 11/316,687 - PAGE FIVE

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREON			ds and affix our
seals at th	his 30th day of 1	waren	_A.D. 2006.	
	Signed, sealed and de	elivered in the	e presence of:	
Withess	•	Invento	r	
Tohut	Senotes	<u> </u>	t EIYNK	[Signature]
	<b>/</b> ,			
State of	Munisota			
County of _	Parsey )			
				•
Befor	re me personally appear	red said	Serveolist (	cupk
	and acknowledged the	foregoing inst	rument to be th	heir free act
and deed th	his <u> <b>?0</b> </u>	March	_, 2006.	
DET.	'H SELFE			
Note	ary Public			
	nnesota Expires January 31, 2010		Buth Del	le.
	w w w w w w	<u>-</u>	No	tary Public

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR APPLICATION NO. 11/316,687 - PAGE SIX

<b>IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,</b> we hereunto set our hands and affix our
seals at this 30th day of Warch A.D. 2006.
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:
Inventor  All Seewald [Signature]
State of Minnesoda )
County of Ramsey
Before me personally appeared said  and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act  and deed this 30 day of March , 2006.
BETH SELFE Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010  Notary Public

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR APPLICATION NO. 11/316,687 - PAGE SEVEN

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and affix our
seals at thisday ofMarchA.D. 2006.
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:
Inventor  James Brink [Signature]
State of Minnesola )
County of Ramsey
Before me personally appeared said
BETH SELFE Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010  Buth July Notary Public

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR APPLICATION NO. 11/316,687 - PAGE EIGHT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and affix our seals at this 3 Ml day of A.D. 2006. Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of: Witness Before me personally appeared said Doborah A. McConnell \_\_and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this 3 day of Quu, 2006. Juhorna C. Eryholm

JULIANNA C. ENGEHOLM **Notary Public** Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2007

[Seal]

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017447 FRAME: 0806

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR APPLICATION NO. 11/316,687 - PAGE NINE

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and affix our seals at this 6th day of A.D. 2006.
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:
Inventor  Taland Delight DemulLing [Signature]
state of Minnesota  ) ss.  County of remober  )
Before me personally appeared said Delight De White and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this day of, 2006.
AMY MARIE SALMELA Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2010

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR APPLICATION NO. 11/316,687 - PAGE TEN

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and affix our seals at this 37th day of March A.D. 2006.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

W	7	t	n	$\boldsymbol{\mathcal{A}}$	~	_

Inventor

State of EXCLS

) ss.

Before me personally appeared said Judy K. Kistler - Robinson

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act

and deed this 27 Thy day of March, 2006.

RECORDED: 04/10/2006

DEIRDRE E. REEL Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires May 22, 2007

Notary Public